
WASA Handicap Meet
Date: Fri 31/01/2025 00:00
Pool: Manly Aquatic Centre

Event: 1 - Open 15m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Monty Kavanagh MAN 25 0 F/S

2 Timothy Shippen MAN 24 1 F/S

3 Beau Gilbert MAN 20 5 F/S

Event: 2 - Open 25m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Mia Meshkova F 58 0 F/S

2 Emily  Ryder CC 43 15 F/S

3 William Seeto CC 42 16 F/S

4 Daniel Shippen MAN 40 18 F/S

5 Theo Pfeiffer CC 37 21 F/S

6 Finn  Munro NB 35 23 F/S

Event: 2 - Open 25m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 2

Swimmer Entry
Time

HC
P

Unofficial
Time

Official
Time

Pl DQ

1 Aili Regtop MAN 32 0 F/S

2 Beau Chalmers F 30 2 F/S

3 Alexander
Khachatourian

COL 29 3 F/S

4 William Arcus ACS
C

27 5 F/S

5 David Khachatourian COL 26 6 F/S

6 Joshua Schippen MAN 16 16 F/S
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Event: 3 - Open 15m Freestyle Individual Final - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Monty Kavanagh MAN 25 0 F/S

2 Timothy Shippen MAN 24 1 F/S

3 Beau Gilbert MAN 20 5 F/S

Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Tully Flood AB 82 0 F/S

2 William Burke COL 65 17 F/S

3 Lachie Mac Donald NB 65 17 F/S

4 Isabelle Joseph CC 64 18 F/S

5 Rebecca Joseph CC 64 18 F/S

6 Louis Newton NB 62 20 F/S

7 Josh Hansen NB 62 20 F/S

8 Charlotte Seeto CC 58 24 F/S

Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 2

Swimmer Entry
Time

HCP Unofficial
Time

Official
Time

Pl DQ

1 Nicole Vander
Reyden

AB 57 0 F/S

2 Billie Rouhan AB 55 2 F/S

3 Mikhail Meshkova F 54 3 F/S

4 Clara Pfeiffer CC 54 3 F/S

5 Cleo Stott NAR 53 4 F/S

6 Brooke Harrison MAN 53 4 F/S

7 Lucy Lonngren F 53 4 F/S

8 Remi Baulderstone COL 52 5 F/S
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Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 3

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Emmy Javorsky COL 52 0 F/S

2 Debra Graham NL 52 0 F/S

3 Carter Rudgley AB 51 1 F/S

4 Elsie Miller NB 51 1 F/S

5 Elisa Van Den Berg NL 51 1 F/S

6 Henry Lonngren F 50 2 F/S

7 Iyla Chalmers F 49 3 F/S

8 Deborah Howard NL 49 3 F/S

Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 4

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Nicole Gillmer COL 48 0 F/S

2 Koa Flood AB 48 0 F/S

3 Maya Hocking ACSC 47 1 F/S

4 Kaia Spradbrow F 47 1 F/S

5 Riley Rudgley AB 47 1 F/S

6 Arlo Fitzgerald NB 46 2 F/S

7 Arabella Kavanagh MAN 46 2 F/S

8 Frankie Rouhan AB 46 2 F/S
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Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 5

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Talia Bullpitt MAN 46 0 F/S

2 Samuel Mayo F 46 0 F/S

3 Hylla Gilbert MAN 45 1 F/S

4 April Chalmers F 45 1 F/S

5 Ella Savage MAN 45 1 F/S

6 Jordy Henderson F 45 1 F/S

7 Aria Amos NB 44 2 F/S

8 Claire Learmouth NB 44 2 F/S

Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 6

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Cooper Spradbrow F 44 0 F/S

2 Abbey Ryder CC 44 0 F/S

3 Willow Mac Donald NB 43 1 F/S

4 Sharri Boucher NL 43 1 F/S

5 Maddie Myers AB 43 1 F/S

6 Mia Jessop NB 43 1 F/S

7 Jayden Jessop NB 43 1 F/S

8 Sabina Clements NB 43 1 F/S
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Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 7

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Nicolas Mayo F 43 0 F/S

2 Sarah Learmouth NB 42 1 F/S

3 Tilly Kavanagh MAN 42 1 F/S

4 Ollie Ryder CC 42 1 F/S

5 Helen Pek NL 42 1 F/S

6 Megan Mckenna NB 42 1 F/S

7 Peter Myers AB 41 2 F/S

8 Jasper Stott NAR 41 2 F/S

Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 8

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Poppy James ACSC 41 0 F/S

2 Frankie James F 41 0 F/S

3 Maya Allen COL 40 1 F/S

4 Aubrey Miller NB 40 1 F/S

5 Koby Coates F 40 1 F/S

6 Jack Spradbrow F 40 1 F/S

7 Elvi Regtop MAN 39 2 F/S

8 Noah Hobbs ACSC 39 2 F/S
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Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 9

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Hugo James ACSC 38 0 F/S

2 Amelie Pfeiffer CC 38 0 F/S

3 Mischa Woodley COL 38 0 F/S

4 Ruth  Hansen NB 38 0 F/S

5 Audrey Lonngren F 38 0 F/S

6 Annabelle Matthews COL 38 0 F/S

7 Beau Baulderstone MAN 37 1 F/S

8 Karina Mayo F 37 1 F/S

Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 10

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Jessica Botha MAN 37 0 F/S

2 Harry Myers AB 36 1 F/S

3 Sky Parvex MAN 36 1 F/S

4 Darcy Hannon NL 36 1 F/S

5 Liva Regtop MAN 36 1 F/S

6 Katherine Lonngren F 35 2 F/S

7 Cameron Howard NL 35 2 F/S

Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 11

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Kira  Henderson F 35 0 F/S

2 Sam Rouhan AB 34 1 F/S

3 Anton Woodley COL 34 1 F/S

4 Sophie Lewis NB 34 1 F/S

5 Will Chalmers F 34 1 F/S

6 Leigh Woodley COL 34 1 F/S

7 Michelle Shippen MAN 34 1 F/S
WASA Handicap Meet Created: Wed 29/01/2025 08:08 Page 7 of 12



Event: 5 - Open 50m Freestyle Individual Heat - Heat: 12

Swimmer Entry
Time

HCP Unofficial
Time

Official
Time

Pl DQ

1 Isabelle Hatch COL 34 0 F/S

2 Richard Vander
Reyden

AB 33 1 F/S

3 Remy Clements NB 32 2 F/S

4 Nathan Learmouth NB 32 2 F/S

5 Nick Myers AB 30 4 F/S

6 Caleb Manongsong MAN 29 5 F/S

7 Benjamin Hatch COL 29 5 F/S

Event: 8 - Open 15m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Timothy Shippen MAN 30 0 BCK

2 Beau Gilbert MAN 30 0 BCK

Event: 9 - Open 25m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Mia Meshkova F 61 0 BRS

2 Daniel Shippen MAN 60 1 BCK

3 William Seeto CC 58 3 BCK

4 Tully Flood AB 55 6 BCK

5 Louis Newton NB 40 21 BRS

6 Rebecca Joseph CC 39 22 BFY

7 Clara Pfeiffer CC 38 23 BCK

8 Josh Hansen NB 38 23 BFY
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Event: 9 - Open 25m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 2

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Finn  Munro NB 37 0 BCK

2 Beau Chalmers F 36 1 BCK

3 Aili Regtop MAN 33 4 BCK

4 Emmy Javorsky COL 32 5 BRS

5 William Arcus ACSC 30 7 BCK

6 William Burke COL 30 7 BCK

7 Sky Parvex MAN 27 10 BFY

8 Joshua Schippen MAN 18 19 BFY

Event: 10 - Open 15m BBB Individual Final - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Beau Gilbert MAN 30 0 BCK

2 Timothy Shippen MAN 30 0 BCK

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 1

Swimmer Entry
Time

HCP Unofficial
Time

Official
Time

Pl DQ

1 Lucy Lonngren F 89 0 BRS

2 Isabelle Joseph CC 85 4 BCK

3 Nicole Vander
Reyden

AB 81 8 BRS

4 Brooke Harrison MAN 80 9 BRS

5 Arlo Fitzgerald NB 76 13 BRS

6 Mikhail Meshkova F 71 18 BRS

7 Nicole Gillmer COL 70 19 BRS

8 Billie Rouhan AB 70 19 BRS
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Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 2

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Charlotte Seeto CC 70 0 BCK

2 Henry Lonngren F 68 2 BCK

3 Elisa Van Den Berg NL 68 2 BRS

4 Debra Graham NL 68 2 BRS

5 Lachie Mac Donald NB 68 2 BCK

6 Samuel Mayo F 68 2 BRS

7 Elsie Miller NB 67 3 BCK

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 3

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Cooper Spradbrow F 64 0 BRS

2 Frankie Rouhan AB 62 2 BFY

3 Nicolas Mayo F 62 2 BRS

4 Maya Hocking ACSC 62 2 BFY

5 Ella Savage MAN 62 2 BRS

6 Maddie Myers AB 62 2 BCK

7 Tilly Kavanagh MAN 61 3 BRS

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 4

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Jayden Jessop NB 60 0 BRS

2 Jack Spradbrow F 60 0 BRS

3 Carter Rudgley AB 60 0 BCK

4 Koa Flood AB 60 0 BRS

5 Remi Baulderstone COL 60 0 BRS

6 Arabella Kavanagh MAN 60 0 BFY

7 Peter Myers AB 60 0 BRS

WASA Handicap Meet Created: Wed 29/01/2025 08:08 Page 10 of 12



Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 5

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Iyla Chalmers F 60 0 BRS

2 Koby Coates F 60 0 BRS

3 Jordy Henderson F 60 0 BRS

4 April Chalmers F 60 0 BFY

5 Poppy James ACSC 60 0 BRS

6 Abbey Ryder CC 59 1 BFY

7 Deborah Howard NL 59 1 BCK

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 6

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Riley Rudgley AB 59 0 BRS

2 Cleo Stott NAR 59 0 BCK

3 Talia Bullpitt MAN 58 1 BRS

4 Amelie Pfeiffer CC 58 1 BRS

5 Kaia Spradbrow F 57 2 BRS

6 Hylla Gilbert MAN 57 2 BFY

7 Helen Pek NL 57 2 BCK

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 7

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Sharri Boucher NL 57 0 BCK

2 Annabelle Matthews COL 56 1 BCK

3 Cameron Howard NL 56 1 BRS

4 Willow Mac Donald NB 56 1 BCK

5 Claire Learmouth NB 55 2 BCK

6 Sabina Clements NB 55 2 BRS

7 Audrey Lonngren F 55 2 BRS
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Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 8

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Aubrey Miller NB 55 0 BRS

2 Aria Amos NB 55 0 BRS

3 Sarah Learmouth NB 55 0 BRS

4 Megan Mckenna NB 54 1 BCK

5 Nathan Learmouth NB 54 1 BFY

6 Ollie Ryder CC 53 2 BCK

7 Noah Hobbs ACSC 53 2 BRS

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 9

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial
Time

Official Time Pl DQ

1 Mia Jessop NB 52 0 BFY

2 Frankie James F 52 0 BCK

3 Jasper Stott NAR 52 0 BCK

4 Darcy Hannon NL 52 0 BRS

5 Hugo James ACSC 51 1 BCK

6 Katherine
Lonngren

F 50 2 BRS

7 Maya Allen COL 50 2 BCK

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 10

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Remy Clements NB 49 0 BRS

2 Mischa Woodley COL 49 0 BRS

3 Ruth  Hansen NB 47 2 BRS

4 Harry Myers AB 46 3 BCK

5 Liva Regtop MAN 46 3 BRS

6 Elvi Regtop MAN 46 3 BCK

7 Sophie Lewis NB 45 4 BRS
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Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 11

Swimmer Entry Time HCP Unofficial Time Official Time Pl DQ

1 Will Chalmers F 45 0 BFY

2 Karina Mayo F 44 1 BCK

3 Leigh Woodley COL 44 1 BCK

4 Anton Woodley COL 43 2 BCK

5 Michelle Shippen MAN 43 2 BCK

6 Nick Myers AB 42 3 BFY

7 Beau Baulderstone MAN 42 3 BFY

Event: 12 - Open 50m BBB Individual Heat - Heat: 12

Swimmer Entry
Time

HCP Unofficial
Time

Official
Time

Pl DQ

1 Richard Vander
Reyden

AB 41 0 BRS

2 Sam Rouhan AB 39 2 BFY

3 Isabelle Hatch COL 39 2 BFY

4 Kira  Henderson F 37 4 BFY

5 Matthew Paterson MAN 34 7 BFY

6 Benjamin Hatch COL 33 8 BFY

7 Caleb Manongsong MAN 33 8 BFY
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